Efficacy data and additional analyses 

The data cutoff date for the NOVA study was 30 May 2016 with a database lock date of 20 Jun 
2016. At that time, a total of 553 patients (ITT population) had been enrolled; 372 were 
randomized to the niraparib arm and 181 to the placebo arm. Two hundred and three (203)  
patients were randomized into the gBRCAmut cohort and 350 patients randomized into the non-
gBRCAmut cohort. Among the 350 patients in the non-gBRCAmut cohort, 162 had tumours that 
were HRD positive and 134 were HRD negative. For 54 of the patients the HRD status was not